IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

GREGORY SCOTT HERMANSKI A/K/A ROBERT JAMES DAY,

Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF NEVADA.

Respondent.

No. 41405

FILED

AUG 2 1 2003

ORDER

On July 22, 2003, this court entered an order directing appellant to file a transcript request form, or a certificate indicating that no transcripts are requested, within 10 days from the date of the order. See NRAP 9(a); NRAP 10(b); and NRAP 30(b)(1).

To date, appellant has failed to comply with our order entered July 22, 2003. We again direct appellant to file and serve a transcript request form or a certificate indicating that no transcripts are requested. NRAP 9(a). Appellant shall file the appropriate document within 10 days from the date of this order or show cause why sanctions should not be imposed. See NRAP 9(a)(3).

It is so ORDERED.

Agosti, C.J

cc: Paul E. Wommer Attorney General Brian Sandoval/Carson City Clark County District Attorney David J. Roger

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

(O) 1947A



In the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada

FLED

AUG 1 1 2003

TAUNT	CAMP ELL CAMPLON.	JANETTE M. BLOCM CLERK OF SUPREME COURT				
INDI	ICATE FULL CAPTION:	No. 41405 CLERK OF SUPREME COURT				
GRE	GORY SCOTT HERMANSKI	DEPOTTCLEAR				
A7K	C/A ROBERT JAMES DAY					
*****		DOCKETING STATEMENT				
	Appellant(s),					
	vs.	CRIMINAL APPEALS				
miir		(Including pretrial and post-conviction habeas				
1.111.	E.STATE OF NEVADA	corpus, and petitions for post-conviction				
		relief)				
	Respondent(s).					
		DDA & ACTION				
	GENERAL INFO	DRMATION				
1 7.	udicial District T ! . 1 . 1	Courty 01 and				
J. Ji	udicial District_Eighthudge_Kathy_A_Hardcastle	District Ct. Docket No.C167783				
3,	uugvbabiiy#iaiidiidbbiiba	District Ct. Docket routher during the second				
2. It	f the defendant was given a sentence.					
(a	f the defendant was given a sentence, a) what is the sentence? Life without the possib	ility of parole				
	440,044174-7					
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
	b) has the sentence been stayed pending appeal?					
(6	c) was defendant admitted to bail pending appeal?No					
2 V	Vas trial or post-conviction counsel appointedxor	rotained 2				
J. ¥	vas trial or post-conviction counsel appointed	ctanicu				
4. A	Attorney filing this docketing statement:	•				
		(700) 000 0017				
A	Attorney Paul E. Wommer, Esq. Grm Law Offices of Paul E. Wommer	Telephone (702) 388-8817				
A	Address 625 South Sixth Street  Las Vegas, Nevada 89101					
	Crossry Coatt Harmanaki a/lt/a Pa	bert James Day				
C	Client(s). Gregory Scott Hermanski, a/kla Ro	bert James Day				
	TOUR STATE OF THE	3 . 3 1				
	If this is a joint statement by multiple appellants, ad					
	an additional sheet accompanied by a certification the	lat they concur in the ming of this statement.				
5 A	Attorney(s) representing respondent(s):					
<b>.</b> .	topolius, (a) representing respondent (a).					
A	Attorney	Telephone				
	Firm	•				
A	Address					
C	Client(s)					
	ECEIVEN	m. I. I.				
A.		Telephone				
. 👽 🗜	AUG 1 1 2003					
F						
P	HERK OF SUPREME COURT					
1	DEPUTY CLERK					

6.	Nature of disposition below	
	☐ Judgment after bench trial  XX Judgment after jury verdict ☐ Judgment upon guilty plea ☐ Grant of pretrial motion to dismiss ☐ Parole/Probation revocation ☐ Motion for new trial ☐ grant ☐ denial ☐ Motion to withdraw guilty plea ☐ grant ☐ denial	☐ Grant of pretrial habeas ☐ Grant of motion to suppress evidence ☐ Post-conviction relief (NRS ch. 177) ☐ grant ☐ denial ☐ Post-conviction habeas (NRS ch. 34) ☐ grant ☐ denial ☐ Other disposition (specify)
7.	Does this appeal raise issues concerning any of	the following:
	death sentence	☐ juvenile offender ☐ pretrial proceedings
8.	Expedited appeals: The court may decide to exproceeding in such manner?	spedite the appellate process in this matter. Are you in favor of
9.		List the case name and docket number of all appeals or original e this court which are related to this appeal (e.g., separate appeals ceedings):
10.	Pending and prior proceedings in other courts. proceedings in other courts which are related to this bifurcated proceedings against co-defendants):  None	List the case name, number and court of all pending and prior s appeal (e.g., habeas corpus proceedings in state or federal court,
11.	placed it into his pocket and exite patrolling a truck stop noticed App of the robbery and said Appellant m	
12.		t below, does counsel intend to file an affidavit of no merit appeal 1967) and Sanchez v. State, 85 Nev. 95, 450 P.2d 793 (1969)?
	YesNo <u>x</u>	

	1. Whether Ap	perrant was	properry	y aujuure	cated as	a Habicu	0.1			
										ų.
			•	,						
								•	•	
								:		
	Constitutional issicourt and the attor  N/AXYes  If not, explain	ney general in a	accordance w	vith NRAP	44 and NRS	30.130?	nave you	ı notified	the cler	k of th
	N/AXYes	ney general in a	accordance w	st. Does the	44 and NRS	30.130?				
	N/AYesYesYes	ney general in a No	bublic interesecting an imp	st. Does the	44 and NRS	30.130?				
•	N/AXYesIf not, explain	ression or of p	public interesecting an imp	st. Does the	nis appeal prelic interest?	30.130?	tantial le	egal issue	of first	
•	N/A	ression or of p	public interesecting an imp	st. Does the	nis appeal prelic interest?	30.130?	tantial le	egal issue	of first	
•	N/AXYesIf not, explain	ression or of petion or one afformation	public interest	st. Does the portant publication in the d	nis appeal prelic interest?	asent a subs	tantial le	egal issue	of first	
•	N/AXYesYes	ression or of partition or one afformation.  Yes	public interest	st. Does the portant publication in the d	nis appeal prelic interest?	asent a subs	tantial le	egal issue	of first	
•	N/A	ression or of petion or one afformation or one afformation or one afformation produced by the section by	bublic interesecting an importance was a coordance was a constant of the const	st. Does the portant publication of this	nis appeal prelic interest?	absolution visposition v	days did	egal issue	of first	
•	N/A	ression or of petion or one afformation or one afformation.  Yes	public interest ecting an implementation of the control of the con	st. Does the portant publication of this of NOT	nis appeal prelic interest?	how many isposition v	days did	egal issue	last?	-impre
	Issues of first-impsion in this jurisdice.  Length of trial.  3days  Oral argument.  Yes	ression or of petion or one afformation or one afformation.  Yes	bublic interest ecting an implementation of the control of the con	st. Does the portant publication of this of NOT ce or order	nis appeal prelic interest?  listrict court, appeal for d	and the second second and second a substantial substantial second	days did	egal issued the trial oral argur	last?	-impre

20.	If this appeal is from an order granting or deny notice of entry of judgment or order was served	ying a petition for a writ of haras corpus, indicate the date written
	(a) Was service by delivery or by mail	(specify).
21.	If the time for filing the notice of appeal was to	olled by a post-judgment motion,
	(a) Specify the type of motion, and the date of	filing of the motion:
	Arrest judgmentDate filed  New trialDate filed	
	(newly discovered evidence)	
	New trialDate filed (other grounds)	
	(b) Date of entry of written order resolving mo	otion
22.	Date notice of appeal filed May 22, 2003	·
23.	34.815, NRS 177.015(2), or other NRAP 4(1	for filing the notice of appeal, e.g., NRAP 4(b), NRS 34.710, NRS
		TIVE APPEALABILITY
24.	Specify statute, rule or other authority which g from:	rants this court jurisdiction to review the judgment or order appealed
	NRS 177.015(1)(b)X	NRS 34.710(3)
	NRS 177.015(2)	NRS 34.710(4)
	NRS 177.055	NRS 34.815
	NRS 177.385	Other (specify)
	v	ERIFICATION
inf	I certify that the information provided in this dormation and belief.	ocketing statement is true and complete to the best of my knowledge,
	regory Scott Hermanski, /k/a Robert James Day	Paul E. Wommer, Esq.
		Name of counsel of record
	Name of appellant	
۷٠,		
	July 29, 2003	-tank Marine
	Date	Signature of counsel of record
		•

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

docketing statement upon all counsel of record:	2003., I served a copy of this completed
☐ by personally serving it upon him/her; or	
by mailing it by first class mail with sufficient pos	tage prepaid to the following address(es):
David Roger Clark County District Attorney's Offic 200 South Third Street 7th Floor	e
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155	
Dated this le day of August	2003
0	Bis Kashlaum
•	Signature

(O)-1279 d

#### PAUL E. WOMMER

A Professional Law Corporation

625 South Sixth Street • Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Telephone: (702) 388-8817 & 388-8818 • Facsimile: (702) 388-8819

August 2, 2003

Clerk of Supreme Court of Nevada 201 S. Carson St., Ste. 210 Capitol Complex Carson City, Nevada 89710

> Re: Robert James Day v. State of Nevada, Case No. 41405

Dear Ms. Clerk:

Enclosed please find an original and three copies of the docketing statement in the above-referenced appeal. Please file and return a file-stamped copy to me. no return envelope

Thank you very much for your time and consideration.

sy 8-11-03

Sincerely,

PAUL E. WOMMER, ESQ.

PEW/bsr

Enclosure: As stated

AUG 11 2003

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY

DEPUTY CLERK